

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2019-184, Version: 1

** G004/M-19-273 Great Plains Natural Gas Co., a Division of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

In the Matter of the Petition of Great Plains Natural Gas Co., a Division of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., for Approval of a Gas Utility Infrastructure Cost (GUIC) Adjustment True-up Report for 2018, 2019 Revenue Requirement and Revised Adjustment Factors

- 1. Should the Commission approve Great Plains' request to suspend its GUIC rider effective January 1, 2020?
- 2. Should the Commission approve Great Plains' request to move rider costs as of December 31, 2019 into interim rates, effective January 1, 2020?
- 3. Should the Commission approve Great Plain's request for authorization to file a GUIC true-up in Spring 2020 for any under- or over-recovered costs in its GUIC tracker account as of December 31, 2019? (PUC: **Bartusch**)